

PrimeWay Federal Credit Union Media Fast Facts

Mission:

To be a place where people love to work and love to do business.

Vision:

Enabling Dreams

Values:

CARING Values (Compassion, Accountablity, Real-Value, Integrity, New Ideas, Guidance

Credit Unions are not-for-profit financial cooperatives. While they compete with other financial institutions, they differ in three distinctive ways:

Members Own Credit Unions

Each member, regardless of how many accounts he/she owns – or how much money they have on deposit - is guaranteed one share of the credit union. These members also elect a Board of Directors; these volunteers govern the operations of the CU.

They are Not-for-Profit Organizations

Although the Credit Union must turn a profit to continue to offer member service, earnings are returned to members in the form of dividends and/or invested in other financial products and services.

They are Financial Cooperatives

Money that is saved by members is pooled together to provide loans and services to the entire membership.

PrimeWay has eight branches and access to over 37,000 surcharge free ATMs with the Allpoint Network.

Cypress Retail Center, 8878 Barker Cypress Rd, Cypress, TX 77433 Greenspoint Retail Center, 100 Dominion Park Dr, Houston, TX 77090 Heights Retail Center, 4720 Washington Avenue, Suite C, Houston, TX 77007 Highway 290 Retail Center, 12811 Northwest Fwy, Houston, TX 77040 Medical Center Retail Center, 7000 Fannin, Suite 120, Houston, TX 77030 Missouri City Retail Center, 4935 Highway 6, Missouri City, TX 77459 Sugar Land Retail Center, 6540 E. Riverpark Dr., Sugar Land, TX 77479 The Methodist Hospital (TMH) Retail Center, 6550 Fannin St, Suite 235, Houston, TX 77030

Membership

More than 49,000 residents are member-owners of PrimeWay. Assets total approximately \$735,870,000.

Who is eligible to join?

Any person who lives, works, worships or attends school in the City of Houston, Harris County, Fort Bend County, or Washington County. In addition, those who are retired or employed by anyone in the 116 Select Employee Groups or an immediate relative of an existing member. Some of our Employer Groups include M.D. Anderson, AT&T, St. Luke's Hospital, Methodist Hospital, Randall's, and more are eligible.













PrimeWay Federal Credit Union Media Fast Facts

What Products and Services are offered?

PrimeWay offers a full array of financial products for consumers, including savings accounts, checking accounts, auto loans, personal loans, mortgages, home equity loans, credit cards, investments, CDs, IRAs, products and services for small businesses, and more. We offer a suite of online services, including free bill pay, mobile banking, free credit score and credit monitoring, fraud protection, and more.

How are deposits insured?

PrimeWay is federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA).

PrimeWay Community Commitment

PrimeWay takes pride in giving back to the community. We continue supporting students who wish to pursue a college education by donating over \$15,000 in scholarships annually. PrimeWay has established the PrimeWay Foundation, which focuses on raising funds to give back to charitable organizations in the community. Financial education is pivotal in helping members reach their financial dreams. PrimeWay has established financial education seminars for its SEGS and members. PrimeWay staff always enjoys donating time and talent to many organizations in the area. You can find us out in the community many weekends throughout the year.

PrimeWay Leadership:

PrimeWay's Board of Directors are volunteers who govern the operations of the credit union.

Organizational leadership is provided by:

President and CEO Annette 7immerman

Executive Vice-President T.W. Jolly

Media Contact

Michelle Oshinski, CMO/SVP 713-799-6204 713-922-4113 moshinski@primewayfcu.com **Media Contact**

Keith Huckabay 713-799-6365 409-454-9398 khuckabay@primewayfcu.com





